

The Honorable LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Maga' Håga · Governor

The Honorable JOSHUA F. TENORIO Sigundo Maga' Låhi · Lieutenant Governor



DPW Request for Proposal Available Online: Appraisal and/or Appraisal Review Services Islandwide Consultant Services (6/21/2022)

The Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, Governor of Guam, and the Honorable Joshua F. Tenorio, Lieutenant Governor of Guam, through the Director of the Department of Public Works (DPW), is soliciting **Proposals for Professional Services** for the following project:

APPRAISAL AND/OR APPRAISAL REVIEW SERVICES ISLANDWIDE CONSULTANT SERVICES GU-THS-AARS(006)

NOTES:

1. Sealed proposals must be submitted at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building, Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913, no later than 4:00 P.M. on September 2, 2022.

2. Please note that all Proposal documents and related Addenda can be obtained at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913. Submission of sealed Proposals will remain at the Department of Public Works.

3. Dates for all Projects are subject to change. Notification be Addenda will be provided in the event these dates change.

4. The Request for Proposal (RFP) can be downloaded at: <u>www.guamtransportationprogram.com/contract-opportunities/request-for-</u> <u>proposal</u>



The Honorable LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Maga' Håga · Governor

The Honorable JOSHUA F. TENORIO Sigundo Maga' Låhi • Lieutenant Governor



5. A Pre-Proposal Conference will be held by DPW at 9:00 A.M. on June 28, 2022 via a teleconference call and in-person (limited space available; to reserve, please email highways@dpw.guam.gov) at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building, Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913. The call in number is outlined in the RFP Section IX. General Requirements - Item 1. Pre-Proposal Conference. All prospective proposers are encouraged to attend. Items discussed during the pre-proposal conference will be made part of the contract documents.

/s/ VINCENT P. ARRIOLA, DIRECTOR

Department of Public Works

GUAM TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM Telephone (671) 646-3452 Fax (671) 646-3449 Email: <u>info@guamtransportationprogram.com</u> Website: <u>www.guamtransportationprogram.com</u>